



**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED**  
**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**BUTTER SALTED | BEURRE SALÉ**  
**SPEC 1100**

**DESCRIPTION**

Butter is prepared by churning pasteurized cream to obtain a product with not less than 80% butter fat. It meets the requirements of the Food and Drugs Act and Regulations. This product is processed in a HACCP certified facility (CFIA June 2003) in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices. Dairy Plant Registration Number is 524, with SFCR license number 4NLP9FDV.

**LABEL DECLARATION**

Cream (milk), Salt

Crème (lait), Sel

**UNIQUE LABELLING**

Product name, name and address of brand owner, net contents, ingredient declaration, COR registration (196 Dairy), Canada 1 symbol, keep refrigerated, nutrition facts, UPC code, date of production (Julian code).

**ORGANOLEPTIC**

Flavour is clean, rich, and creamy with a fresh aroma. Colour is creamy yellow and uniform. Texture is firm and close knit.

**PRODUCT ANALYSIS**

Test	Target	Minimum	Maximum	Frequency
% Butter Fat	-	80	-	Each Batch
% Salt	1.6	1.1	2.1	Each Batch

**MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS**

Test	Target	Maximum	Frequency
Total Plate Count	-	10000 cfu/g	Each Batch
Coliforms	-	10 cfu/g	Each Batch
E. Coli	Negative	Negative	Each Batch
Yeast	-	10 cfu/g	Each Batch
Mould	-	10 cfu/g	Each Batch

**SHELF LIFE**

Freshly churned butter may be frozen for up to 730 days (-10°C, 12°F max). Once the butter is thawed it has a shelf life of 180 days at refrigerated temperatures (4°C, 39.2°F).

**PACKAGING**

454g foil wrapped prints, packaged 20, 40 or 50 per RSC carton. 250g foil wrapped prints packaged 20 per RSC carton. 4 x 113.5g foil wrapped prints packaged in cardboard outer carton in 20 per RSC carton. 25 Kg block in a 3mil plastic blue liner, RSC outer box.

**SHIPPING & STORAGE CONDITIONS**

The product is to be shipped and stored at or below refrigerated temperature of (4°C, 39.2°F). The quality of the product is maintained with minimum exposure to light, heat and air.

FIRST ISSUED: 22/Apr/81  
SUPERCEDES: 22/Aug/19  
LATEST REVISION: 09/Jun/21  
WRITTEN BY: S.Haratifar

**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE**  
5200 ORBITOR DRIVE  
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4W 5B4  
TEL: 1-800-268-0504

[www.gaylea.com](http://www.gaylea.com)



**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED**  
**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**BUTTER SALTED | BEURRE SALÉ**  
**SPEC 1100**

**CODE IDENTIFICATION**

Product coded with manufacturing date using Julian code (i.e.) B1628-1 where B is silo number, 162 represents the 162nd day of the year when it is manufactured, 8 is the year of 2018, 1 is the printer number.

**CERTIFICATIONS**

This product is certified Kosher and Halal.

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN & GMO CONTENT**

Component	Country of Origin	GMO-Free* (Yes/No)
Cream	Canada	yes
Salt	United States	yes

\*Where GMO-Free refers to the absence of any DNA that has undergone Genetic Modifications (as defined by Health Canada).

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

Allergenic Food Source	Present in the Product Yes/No	Source	Present in Other Products Manufactured on the Same Line	Present in the Same Manufacturing Facility
Peanuts	No		No	No
Tree nuts <sub>1</sub>	No		No	No
Sesame Seeds	No		No	No
Milk	Yes	Cream	Yes	Yes
Eggs	No		No	No
Fish	No		No	No
Crustaceans <sub>2</sub>	No		No	No
Shellfish <sub>3</sub>	No		No	No
Soybean Protein <sub>4</sub>	No		No	No
Gluten <sub>5</sub>	No		No	No
Wheat	No		No	No
Sulphites	No		No	No
Mustard	No		No	No

<sub>1</sub>Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Hazelnuts (Filberts), Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Pine nuts, Pistachios, Walnuts; <sub>2</sub>Crab, Crayfish, Lobster, Shrimp; <sub>3</sub>Clams, Mussels, Oysters, Scallops; <sub>4</sub>Includes Soy Lecithin; <sub>5</sub>Includes Gluten from Wheat, Barley, Oats, Rye, Triticale, Kamut, Spelt

FIRST ISSUED: 22/Apr/81  
SUPERCEDES: 22/Aug/19  
LATEST REVISION: 09/Jun/21  
WRITTEN BY: S.Haratifar

**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE**  
5200 ORBITOR DRIVE  
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4W 5B4  
TEL: 1-800-268-0504

[www.gaylea.com](http://www.gaylea.com)



**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED**  
**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**BUTTER SALTED | BEURRE SALÉ**  
**SPEC 1100**

**ADDITIONAL INGREDIENTS OF CONSUMER CONCERN**

Allergenic Food Source	Present in the Product Yes/No	Source
MSG	No	
Hydrolyzed Protein	No	
Soy Oil	No	
Corn/Corn Products	No	
Tartrazine (FDC Yellow #5)	No	
Celery	No	
Artificial Colour	No	
Artificial Flavour	No	
Bovine Products	No	
Swine Products	No	

**NUTRITION INFORMATION PER 100g**

Calories/Calories	705.00 kcal
Fat/Lipides	80.60 g
Saturated/Saturés	49.10 g
Trans/Trans	2.90 g
Cholesterol/Cholestérol	202.00 mg
Sodium/Sodium	660.00 mg
Potassium	27.00 mg
Carbohydrates/Glucides	0.00 g
Fibre/Fibres	0.09 g
Sugars/Sucres	0.00 g
Protein/Protéines	0.55 g
Vitamin A/Vitamine A	940.00 mcg Retinol Equiv
Vitamin C/Vitamine C	0.00 mg
Calcium/Calcium	22.00 mg
Iron/Fer	0.00 mg
Vitamin D/Vitamine D	0.00 mcg
Added Sugars/Sucres Ajoutés	0 g

\* Above values are sourced from external testing from suppliers as well as theoretical calculations, where data sourced from Nutrient Values of some common foods from Canadian Nutrient Files.

FIRST ISSUED: 22/Apr/81  
SUPERCEDES: 22/Aug/19  
LATEST REVISION: 09/Jun/21  
WRITTEN BY: S.Haratifar

**GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE**  
5200 ORBITOR DRIVE  
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4W 5B4  
TEL: 1-800-268-0504

[www.gaylea.com](http://www.gaylea.com)

**BUTTER SALTED | BEURRE SALÉ**  
**SPEC 1100**

**Nutrition Facts**

**Valeur nutritive**

per 2 tsp (10g)

pour 2 c.à thé (10g)

<b>Calories</b>	<b>70</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>	<b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Fat / Lipides</b>	8 g	11%	
Saturated / saturés	5 g		
+ Trans / trans	0.3 g	27%	
<b>Carbohydrates / Glucides</b>	0 g		
Fibre / Fibres	0 g	0%	
Sugars / Sucres	0 g	0%	
<b>Protein / Protéines</b>	0.1 g		
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b>	20 mg		
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b>	65 mg	3%	
Potassium / Potassium	0 mg	0%	
Calcium / Calcium	0 mg	0%	
Iron / Fer	0 mg	0%	

\*5% or less is **a little** and 15% or more is **a lot**

\*5% ou moins c'est **peu**, 15% ou plus c'est **beaucoup**

FIRST ISSUED: 22/Apr/81  
SUPERCEDES: 22/Aug/19  
LATEST REVISION: 09/Jun/21  
WRITTEN BY: S.Haratifar

GAY LEA FOODS CO-OPERATIVE  
5200 ORBITOR DRIVE  
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4W 5B4  
TEL: 1-800-268-0504

[www.gaylea.com](http://www.gaylea.com)